
 2025-26 Bus Routes

Morning Bus Routes

Run - A04 - Bus 5495

8:07 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Highland Rd

8:08 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & W Reed Rd

8:09 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Conrad Rd

8:10 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Byng Rd

8:12 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Orange Rd

8:13 AM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Crowe Rd

8:16 AM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Hansen Rd

8:17 AM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Grauman Rd

8:19 AM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Linwood Rd

8:20 AM - Stop / 1551 Lockyer Rd

8:23 AM - Stop / Hanbury Rd & Crystal Rd

8:24 AM - Stop / Hanbury Rd & Linwood Rd

8:25 AM - Stop / 1575 Hanbury Rd

8:26 AM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Tanager Pl

8:29 AM - Stop/Transfers / Lockyer Rd & Hwy-101 (Transfers) (Continue A11)

Run - A15 - Bus 5499

7:24 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Narrows Rd

7:25 AM - Stop / Grasshopper Pub - 12671 Hwy-101

7:26 AM - Stop /  Hwy-101 & Harbourview Rd

7:27 AM - Stop / RONA - 12390 Hwy-101

7:30 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Bryan Rd

7:38 AM - Stop / 10932 Hwy-101

7:40 AM - Stop / 10591 Mercer Rd

7:42 AM - Stop / Mercer Rd & Secret Cove Rd

7:43 AM - Stop / 10113 Mercer Rd 

7:44 AM - Stop / Riley Rd & Sans Souci Rd

7:46 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Stephens Way

7:53 AM - Stop / Transfer / Hwy-101 & Redrooffs Rd (Transfers) (Continue A08)

Run - A05 - Bus 5496

8:24 AM - Elphinstone Secondary

8:51 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Chatelech Secondary School

Page 1 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025



 2025-26 Bus Routes

Run - A06 - Bus 5490

8:22 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Tyson Rd

8:23 AM - Stop / Jack Rd & Del Ray Rd

8:24 AM - Stop / Field Rd & Wilson Rd

8:25 AM - Stop / Gun Club Rd & Field Rd

8:26 AM - Stop / GM Driveway & Field Rd

8:27 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Mission Rd

8:28 AM - Stop / Whitaker Rd & Davis Bay Rd

8:30 AM - Stop / Davis Bay Elementary

8:31 AM - Stop / Laurel Ave & Bay Rd

8:32 AM - Stop / Laurel Ave & Chapman Rd

8:33 AM - Stop / Geer Rd & Heather Rd

8:34 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Nestman Rd

8:35 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Snodgrass Rd

8:36 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Selma Park Rd

8:43 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Run - A07 - Bus 5484

8:22 AM - Stop / 5680 Upland Rd

8:23 AM - Stop / Carmel Pl & Amber Rd

8:24 AM - Stop / 5697 Carmel Pl

8:25 AM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Tuwanek Pl

8:26 AM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Naylor Rd

8:27 AM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Tillicum Bay Rd

8:30 AM - Stop / Sandyhook Rd & Klahanie Dr

8:31 AM - Stop / Skookumchuk Rd & Seaview Rd

8:32 AM - Stop / Deerhorn Dr & Skookumchk Rd

8:34 AM - Stop / Sandyhook Rd & Sechelt Inlet Rd

8:40 AM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Yew Rd

8:43 AM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Saltgrass Ln

8:50 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Run - A08 - Bus 5489

7:53 AM - Stop / Transfer / Redrooffs Rd & Hwy-101 (See A15)

7:58 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Leaning Tree Rd

7:59 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Tapp Rd

8:00 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Leanne Rd

8:02 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Trail Island Dr

8:03 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Lawson Rd

8:04 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Mason Rd

8:12 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Page 2 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025



 2025-26 Bus Routes

Run - A09 - Bus 5493

7:54 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Rutherford Rd

7:55 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Boulder Rd

7:56 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Silver Rd

7:58 AM - Stop / 8665 Redrooffs Rd 

7:59 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Welcome Beach Rd

8:00 AM - Stop / 8344 Redrooffs Rd 

8:02 AM - Halfmoon Bay Elementary

8:05 AM - Stop / Southwood Rd & Redrooffs Rd

8:06 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Evans Rd

8:08 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Eureka Pl

8:21 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Run - A09 - Bus 5493

8:25 AM - Stop / Mason Rd & Norwest Bay Rd

8:26 AM - Stop / Mason Rd & Reeves Rd

8:30 AM - Stop / Heritage Rd & Sandpiper Rd

8:31 AM - Stop / Sandpiper Rd & Gale Ave N

8:32 AM - Stop / 6443 Gale Ave N

8:33 AM - Stop / 6440 Gale Ave N

8:34 AM - Stop / 6319 Fairway Ave

8:35 AM - Stop / Duck Pond - Fairway Ave & Beacon Lane

8:38 AM - Stop / Reef Rd & Driftwood Pl

8:44 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Run - A10 - Bus 5485

8:04 AM - Stop / Southwood Rd & Dogwood Dr

8:05 AM - Stop / Southwood Rd & Cedarwood Rd

8:06 AM - Stop / Southwood Rd & Eastwood Rd

8:08 AM - Stop / Fawn Rd & Cooper Rd

8:09 AM - Stop / Fawn Rd & Lohn Rd

8:14 AM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Annex Rd

8:25 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Run - A10.3 - Bus 5485

8:30 AM - Stop / Norwest Bay Rd & Gowland Rd

8:31 AM - Stop / Norwest Bay Rd & Wakefield Rd

8:48 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

8:50 AM - Ecole du Pacifique / SCAS (Sechelt) / EYC

Page 3 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025



 2025-26 Bus Routes

Run - A11 - Bus 5492

8:11 AM - Stop / Lower Rd & Gulf Rd

8:12 AM - Stop / Lower Rd & Maskell Rd

8:13 AM - Stop / Lower Rd & Joe Rd

8:14 AM - Stop / Lower Rd & Cheryl Ann Park Rd

8:16 AM - Stop / Lower Rd & Metcalfe Rd

8:17 AM - Stop / Lower Rd & Blackburn Rd

8:18 AM - Stop / Library / 1044 Roberts Creek Rd

8:19 AM - Roberts Creek Elementary (pick-up only)

8:21 AM - Stop / Cedar Grove Rd & Beach Ave

8:23 AM - Stop / Beach Ave & Marlene Rd

8:24 AM - Stop / Beach Ave & Flume Rd

8:26 AM - Stop / Beach Ave & Henderson Ave

8:30 AM - Stop / Richards Rd & Marlene Rd

8:31 AM - Stop / Transfer / Hwy-101 & Lockyer Rd (Transfers) (See A04)

8:48 AM - Ecole du Pacifique / SCAS (Sechelt) / EYC

8:50 AM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

Afternoon Bus Routes

Run - P06 - Bus 5490

3:25 PM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

3:46 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Tyson Rd

3:47 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Jack Rd

3:49 PM - Stop / 3700 Hwy-101

3:53 PM - Stop / Roberts Creek Rd & Mossy Creek Rd

3:55 PM - Stop / Transfers / Roberts Creek Elem  (Transfers) (See P02 & P04)

3:56 PM - Stop / Library / 1044 Roberts Creek Rd

3:58 PM - Stop / Lower Rd & Blackburn Rd

4:00 PM - Stop / Lower Rd & Bayview Rd

4:01 PM - Stop / Lower Rd & Cheryl Ann Park Rd

4:02 PM - Stop / Lower Rd & Joe Rd

4:07 PM - Stop / Lower Rd & Leek Rd

4:10 PM - Stop / Lower Rd & Pine St

4:12 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Leek Rd

4:13 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Conrad Rd

4:14 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Byng Rd

4:15 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Orange Rd

4:16 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Crowe Rd

Page 4 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025



 2025-26 Bus Routes

Run - P07 - Bus 5484

3:25 PM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

3:30 PM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Saltgrass Ln

3:35 PM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Yew Rd

3:48 PM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Sandy Hook Rd

3:49 PM - Stop / Sandyhook Rd & Klahanie Dr

3:50 PM - Stop / Skookumchuk Rd & Seaview Rd

3:51 PM - Stop / Skookumchuk Rd & Deerhorn Dr

3:54 PM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Tillicum Bay Rd

3:55 PM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Naylor Rd

3:56 PM - Stop / 5688 Upland Rd

3:57 PM - Stop / 5697 Carmel Pl & Amber Rd

3:58 PM - Stop / 5697 Carmel Pl

3:59 PM - Stop / Sechelt Inlet Rd & Tuwanek Pl

Run - P08 - Bus 5489

3:25 PM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

3:29 PM - Stop / Selma Park Rd & Hwy-101

3:30 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Snodgrass Rd

3:32 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Nestman Rd

3:34 PM - Stop / Heather Rd & Geer Rd

3:36 PM - Stop / Chapman Rd & Laurel Ave

3:38 PM - Stop / Laurel Ave & Bay Rd

3:39 PM - Stop / Laurel Ave & Davis Bay Rd

3:40 PM - Stop / Davis Bay Rd & Whitaker Rd

3:43 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Mission Rd

3:44 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Field Rd

3:45 PM - Stop / Field Rd & Gun Club Rd

3:46 PM - Stop / Field Rd & Marble Rd

Run - P09 - Bus 5493

3:25 PM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

3:31 PM - Stop / Norwest Bay Rd & Mason Rd (WSES)

3:32 PM - Stop / Norwest Bay Rd & Wakefield Rd

3:35 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Lawson Rd

3:38 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Annex Rd

3:40 PM - Stop / 7450 Redrooffs Rd

3:42 PM - Stop / Fawn Rd & Lohn Rd

3:44 PM - Stop / Cooper Rd & Fawn Rd (Firehall Hall)

3:45 PM - Stop / Southwood Rd & Alderwood Rd

3:46 PM - Stop / Southwood Rd & Dogwood Dr

3:48 PM - Stop / Westwood Rd & Frances Rd

3:49 PM - Stop / Frances Rd & Redrooffs Rd

3:51 PM - Stop / 8338 Redrooffs Rd

3:54 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Boulder Pl

Page 5 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025



 2025-26 Bus Routes

Run - P10 - Bus 5485

3:25 PM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

3:32 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Trail Island Dr

3:32 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Leanne Rd

3:34 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Annex Rd

3:35 PM - Stop / Bus sto at top of Sargeants Bay

3:37 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Eureka Pl

3:38 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Evans Rd

3:41 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Frances Rd

3:43 PM - Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Welcome Beach Rd

3:45 PM - Stop / 8665 Redrooffs Rd 

3:48 PM - Stop / Transfers / Fire hall - 8972 Redrooffs Rd (See P15)

Run - P11 - Bus 5492

3:25 PM - Chatelech Secondary / Secondaire Chatelech

3:32 PM - Stop / Norwest Bay Rd & Mason Rd

3:33 PM - Stop / Mason Rd & Reeves Rd

3:35 PM - Stop / Sandpiper Rd & Heritage Rd

3:36 PM - Stop / Sandpiper Rd & Gale Ave N

3:37 PM - Stop / 6490 Gale Ave N

3:38 PM - Stop / 6440 Gale Ave N

3:39 PM - Stop / Fairway Ave & Gale Ave N

3:40 PM - Stop / Fairway Ave & Harbour Way

3:41 PM - Stop / Fairway Ave & Beacon Lane (Duck pond)

3:43 PM - Stop / Marine Way & Heron Pl

Run - P02 - Bus 5487

3:40 PM - Stop / Transfer / Roberts Creek Elem 4646009 (Transfers) (From P06)

3:44 PM - Stop / 1551 Lockyer Rd

3:45 PM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Linwood Rd

3:47 PM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Grauman Rd

4:02 PM - Stop / Hanbury Rd & Crystal Rd

4:04 PM - Stop / Lockyer Rd & Tanager Pl

Run - P04 - Bus 5495

3:45 PM - Stop/Transfer / Roberts Creek Elem 4646009 (Transfers) (From P06)

3:47 PM - Stop / Beach Ave & Cedar Grove Rd

3:48 PM - Stop / Beach Ave & Marlene Rd

3:49 PM - Stop / Beach Ave & Flume Rd

3:50 PM - Stop / Beach Ave & Margaret Rd

3:51 PM - Stop / Beach Ave & Park Ave

3:52 PM - Stop / Beach Ave & Henderson Ave

3:57 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Pell Rd

3:58 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Tyson Rd

3:59 PM - Stop / Field Rd & Hwy-101

Page 6 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025



 2025-26 Bus Routes

Run - P15 - Bus 5499

3:55 PM - Stop / Transfer / Fire Hall / 8972 Redrooffs Rd (Transfers) (From P10) 

4:10 PM - Stop / Mailboxes / Curran Rd & Regal Rd

4:11 PM - Stop / Ionian Rd & Hydaway Pl

4:20 PM - Stop / Wescan Rd & Mackenzie Rd

4:30 PM - Stop / Walker Rd & Brooks Rd

4:35 PM - Stop / Sans Souci Rd & Hwy 101

4:37 PM - Stop / Mercer Rd & Secret Cove Rd

4:38 PM - Stop / 10591 Mercer Rd

4:40 PM - Stop / 10932 Hwy 101

4:41 PM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Bryan Rd

4:42 PM - Stop / RONA - 12390 Hwy 101

4:43 PM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Front Rd 

4:44 PM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Grasshopper Pub

4:45 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Narrows Rd

Page 7 of 7 Updated: Aug. 22, 2025


